

Hardin County Water District No. 2

Bid Tabulation

2025-006 Material Bid for
Waterline Construction Materials for Commerce Dr/E-town OMV
Wednesday, August 13, 2025, 10:30 am

Schedule A

Item Description	Qty	Hayes Bid Price	Hayes Bid Total	Ferguson Bid Price	Ferguson Bid Total	Core & Main Bid Price	Core & Main Bid Total	Winsupply Bid Price	Winsupply Bid Total
16" PVC C900 DR18 Pipe, Blue	8560	\$ 37.90	\$ 324,424.00	\$ 37.72	\$ 322,883.20	\$ 38.48	\$ 329,388.80	\$ 48.30	\$ 413,448.00
12" Ductile Iron Pipe CL 350	620	\$ 52.15	\$ 32,333.00	\$ 53.96	\$ 33,455.20	\$ 51.80	\$ 32,116.00	\$ 52.41	\$ 32,494.20
8" PVC C900 DR18 Pipe, Blue	540	\$ 8.83	\$ 4,768.20	\$ 16.41	\$ 8,861.40	\$ 15.61	\$ 8,429.40	\$ 17.98	\$ 9,709.20
24" Bare Steel Casing 0.250 Wall	250	\$ 75.79	\$ 18,947.50	\$ 72.16	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 70.30	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
20" Bare Steel Casing 0.250 Wall	100	\$ 67.90	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 58.19	\$ 5,819.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 71.66	\$ 7,166.00
12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve w/ MJ Outlet for D.I.	1	\$ 1,956.94	\$ 1,956.94		\$ -	\$ 1,798.03	\$ 1,798.03	\$ 1,941.07	\$ 1,941.07
16" x 6" MJ Reducer	1	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 588.09	\$ 588.09	\$ 506.40	\$ 506.40	\$ 423.41	\$ 423.41
16" Uniflange, C900	60	\$ 348.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 282.59	\$ 16,955.40	\$ 298.36	\$ 17,901.60	\$ 491.05	\$ 29,463.00
16" x 1" Saddle, C900	6	\$ 444.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 409.46	\$ 2,456.76	\$ 185.98	\$ 1,115.88	\$ 491.28	\$ 2,947.68
1" Air Relief Valve	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00		\$ -	\$ 297.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 367.16	\$ 2,570.12
Bid Totals by Supplier		\$ 414,703.64		\$ 409,059.05		\$ 416,435.11		\$ 520,162.68	

Schedule B

Item Description	Qty	Hayes Bid Price	Hayes Bid Total	Ferguson Bid Price	Ferguson Bid Total	Core & Main Bid Price	Core & Main Bid Total	Winsupply Bid Price	Winsupply Bid Total
16" Ductile Iron Pipe CL 250	8560	\$ 74.85	\$ 640,716.00	\$ 86.49	\$ 740,354.40	\$ 74.32	\$ 636,179.20	\$ 75.21	\$ 643,797.60
12" Ductile Iron Pipe CL 350	620	\$ 52.15	\$ 32,333.00	\$ 53.96	\$ 33,455.20	\$ 51.80	\$ 32,116.00	\$ 52.41	\$ 32,494.20
8" Ductile Iron Pipe CL 350	540	\$ 34.02	\$ 18,370.80	\$ 34.98	\$ 18,889.20	\$ 33.80	\$ 18,252.00	\$ 34.19	\$ 18,462.60
24" Bare Steel Casing 0.250 Wall	250	\$ 75.79	\$ 18,947.50	\$ 72.16	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 70.30	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
20" Bare Steel Casing 0.250 Wall	100	\$ 67.90	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 58.19	\$ 5,819.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 71.66	\$ 7,166.00
12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve w/ MJ Outlet for D.I.	1	\$ 1,956.94	\$ 1,956.94		\$ -	\$ 1,798.03	\$ 1,798.03	\$ 1,941.07	\$ 1,941.07
16" x 6" MJ Reducer	1	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 588.09	\$ 588.09	\$ 506.40	\$ 506.40	\$ 423.41	\$ 423.41
16" x 1" Saddle, Ductile Iron	6	\$ 444.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 418.89	\$ 2,513.34	\$ 417.10	\$ 2,502.60	\$ 491.05	\$ 2,946.30
1" Air Relief Valve	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00		\$ -	\$ 297.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 367.16	\$ 2,570.12
Bid Totals by Supplier		\$ 723,718.24		\$ 819,659.23		\$ 716,533.23		\$ 729,801.30	